

1st A/c Bill (running)

Name of work—

1

Situation of work—

Agency by which work is executed—

Date of measurement—

No. and date of agreement—

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work:- Construction Suez-					
phent to Chowk to Diglipa					
Tel phent under MMGSV(SC)					
Agency:- Jayvadh Jha, MIG Lotia					
Nagan, Kankarbagh, Patna.					
800020					
Agreement no- 03 SBD/2019-20 MMGSV(SC)					
Rate- 3.05% Below					
Date of commencement- 12-05-2020					
Date of completion- 11-05-2021					
Date of measurement- 12-05-2020					
CD work					
1000mm ϕ HP culvert					
17/33 Earthwork in excavation for					
foundation of structure-- do--					
--do-- all complete job					
H.W. $3 \times 2 \times 6.50 \times 1.40 \times 1.50 = 81.900$					
Below pipe $3 \times 1 \times 4.85 \times 1.530 \times 0.40 = 8.905$					
90.805m ³					
26/34 Providing M15 (pcc 1:2.5:5)					
as levelling course in					
Foundation --- do --- do					

Continuation

ABSTRACT OF COST

48

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
117/1	setting out pillars: providing blasting of material benchmark — do — — do — — all complete Job.				
P-33	Qty - 9 nos. @ Rs. 2480.61/each = 22,325=00				
127/2	clearing & grubbing road land including — do — — do — — all complete Job.				
P-33	Qty - 0.358 Hec. @ Rs. 49,741.84/Hec = 17605=00				
137/3	Dismantling of brick struct. like culvert — do — — do — — all complete Job.				
P-33	Qty - 61.38 m ³ @ Rs. 227.35/cum = 13,955=00				
147/4	Dismantling of existing structure like culvert — do — do — — all complete Job				
				C.V. = 53,885=00	

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
p-33 34 Qty - 1.62 m ³					
@ Rs. 395.63/cum =					641=00
(5)/5+6 Removing all types of Hume pipe and stacking — do — do — all complete Job.					
p-34 Qty - 10.00 m					
@ Rs. 227.19/m =					2272=00
(6)/7 Box cutting:- Excavation for road way in soil					
p-34 Qty 112.02 m ³					
@ Rs. 81.99/cum =					9335=00
(7)/8 Const. of embankment with approved material deposited — do — do — — all complete Job.					
p-34 Qty - 34.29 m ³					
@ Rs. 31.40/cum =					1077=00
(8)/9,10,11 Const. of embankment with material obtained from borrow pits — do — — do — all complete Job.					

Continuation

C-0 = 67210=00

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(A) For 1000m Lead					
P-42 Qty - 466.54 m ³					
@ Rs 187.47/cum = 87.462=00					
(B) For 100m Lead					
P-47 Qty - 1866.15 m ³					
@ Rs 142.59/cum = 266.094=00					
(97/12) consist of subgrade & earthen shoulders -- do -- do -- all complete job.					
P-35 Qty - 341.41 m ³					
P-45 Qty 163.425 m ³					
T-Qty 504.835 m ³					
@ Rs. 189.35/cum = 95.591=00					
(107/13) GSB-2 Flexible road consist of granules -- do -- do -- all complete job					
P-35+36 Qty - 472.15 m ³					
@ Rs 3123.47/cum = 14,74,746=00					
(117/14) WBM-III, Paveding, laying spreading -- do -- do -- all complete job.					
P-36 Qty - 245.56 m ³					
@ Rs. 3888.55/cum = 9,54,872=00					

Continuation

C-0 = 29,45,975=00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
112/15	Prime coat:- Providing & applying prime coat				
	---	do	do	---	all
	complete Job.				
P-36	Qty - 3273.90 m ²				
	@ Rs. 49.97/m ² =				1,63,597.00
113/16	Tack coat:- Providing & applying tack coat with				
	---	do	do	---	all
	complete Job.				
P-36	Qty - 3273.90 m ²				
	@ Rs. 16.72/m ² =				54,740.00
114/17	Mix seal surfacing providing laying & spreading and rolling				
	---	do	do	---	all complete
P-37	Qty - 3273.90 m ²				
	@ Rs. 242.40/m ² =				7,93,593.00
115/18	GSB-2, cc pavement construction of granular sub base, providing				
	---	do	do	---	all
	complete Job.				
P-37	Qty - 31.53 m ³				
	@ Rs. 3123.47/cum =				98,483.00
	C.O =				40,56,388.00

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
16/19	WBM-III	(to pavement)			
	laying	---	do	---	
	---	do	---	all complete	
	Job				
P-37	Qty - 84.60 m ³				
	@ Rs. 3888.55/m ³				= 328,971=00
17/20	PCC - consists of un-				
	reinforced plain cement				
	concrete	---	do	---	
	---	do	---	all complete	
	Job				
P-42	Qty - 185.34 m ³				
	Unit = 181.80 m ³				
	@ Rs. 7932.80/m ³				= 14,42,365=00
18/21	Hard shouldering laying				
	brick soling layer	---	do	---	
	---	do	---	all	
	complete job				
P-44, 45	Qty - 225.00 m ²				
	@ Rs. 499.79/m ²				= 1,12,453=00
19/22	Supply & providing NF-4				
	200mm dia tube pipe				
	---	do	---	do	
	---	all		complete	
	Job				
P-38	Qty - 22.50 m				
	@ Rs. 652.13/m				= 14,673=00
					C-0 = 5954,850=00

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1207/23, 25, 26 Kilometer stone - Rembrand					
Cement Concrete MIS grade					
Kilometer — do —					
— do — all complete					
Job					
(i) km stone					
P-43 Qty - 2 nos.					
@ Rs. 2490.29 / each = 4981 = 00					
(ii) 200m stone					
P-43 Qty - 05 nos.					
@ Rs. 681.91 / each = 3410 = 00					
1207/27, 28, 29 Retra - reflectorised double					
sign + particulate + fixing					
— do — do —					
— all complete job					
(i) 600mm equilateral Δ					
P-43 Qty - 6 nos.					
@ Rs. 4093.70 / each = 24,562 = 00					
(ii) 600 x 450 mm $\square$					
P-43 Qty - 3 nos.					
@ Rs. 5442.83 / each = 16328 = 00					
1227/30 Road marking with hot					
applied thermoplastic —					
— do — do — all					
complete Job					
(B.T. Station)					
P-43 Qty - 174.00 m ²					
@ Rs. 850.92 / m ² = 148060 = 00					

Continuation

C.O = 61,52,191 = 00

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134					
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(23)/31	Road marking with tar applied thermoplastic				
	do	do	do	all	
	complete Job				
	(cc portion)				
P-44	Qty -	60.00m ²			
	@Rs	953.80/m ² = 57,228=00			
(24)/32	Providing and fixing lugs of MM GSY				do
	do	all complete			
	Job				
P-38	Qty -	2 nos.			
P-44	Qty -	3 nos.			
	T. Qty = 5 nos.				
	@Rs.	10267.52/each = 51,338=00			
(25)/33.	E/W in excavation for Foundation of structure				
	do	do	do	all	
	complete Job				
P-38	Qty -	90.805 m ³			
	@Rs.	258.89/cum = 23,509=00			
(26)/34	Providing MIS (pcc 1:2.5:5) as levelling course				
	do	do	do	all	
	complete Job				
				C.D =	62,84,266=00

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
P-38	Qty - 14.622 m ³				
	@ Rs. 6212.65 / cum =				90,841.00
127/35	Plan/reinforced cement concrete in — do —				
	— do — all complete				
	Job				
P-39	Qty - 100.528 m ³				
	@ Rs. 7148.26 / cum =				7,18,600.00
128/36	Providing & laying R.C pipe NP-3 for culvert — do —				
	— all complete Job				
P-39	Qty - 22.50 m				
	@ Rs. 3969.48 / m =				89,313.00
129/37	Painting on parapet wall (Black & white strips)				
	— do — do — all complete Job.				
P-47	Qty - 61.92 m ²				
	@ Rs. 108.50 / m ² =				6718.00
					71,89,738.00
	Less 3.05% agent's fee =				62,19,287.00
					69,70,451.00
	Less 1st payment - (-)				17,87,971.00
	2nd payment = (-)				15,71,944.00
	3rd payment = (-)				11,15,353.00
					24,95,183.00

Continuation

08/05/2021
JE

08/05/2021
JE

08/05/2021
JE